



Town of Sterling

Conservation Commission

1 Park St, Butterick Municipal Bldg.-Room207. Sterling Massachusetts 01564 Tel 978 422 8111 ext 2321

Email mmarro@stering-ma.gov

AGENDA
STERLING CONSERVATION
COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING- April 30, 2024
Butterick Municipal Building
1 Park Street
Sterling, MA 01564
MEETING AT 6:30 PM- PUBLIC HEARINGS AT 6:30 PM
Hybrid option available

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7370885635?

Meeting ID: 737 088 5635

- 1. Meeting Notices and communications: None
- 2. Minutes from the previous meeting
- 3. Old business- Follow-up Items from Warrant articles / Grant applications (If any):

228 Update

- 4. New Business:
- 5. Enforcement/Investigation:
- 6. Certificates of Compliance
- 7 Agents Report
 - agent position advertising
- 8 ADJOURN

PUBLIC HEARINGS- Hearings commence at 6:30 PM

Pursuant to MGL ch 131 s 40 as amended, the Sterling Conservation Commission will have public hearing on a Notice of Intent by Allan Cumming for the construction of an addition at 24 Mortimer Road

Pursuant to MGL ch 131 s 40 as amended, the Sterling Conservation Commission will have public hearing on Request for a Determination by Andrew Bission for the placement of a small shed within the inner 50 foot buffer one at 14 Sherwood Drive

Pursuant to MGL ch 131 s 40 as amended, the Sterling Conservation Commission will have CONTINUED public hearing on Notice of Intent by Broomfield Laboratories LLC for the construction of a 14,000 square foot building 14 Legate Hill Road, Map 24, Parcel 14